Buildings 608,982,854 42,865,256 651,848,110

  Land Improvements 13,549,363 1,343,827 14,893,190

  Infrastructure 143,610,799 7,364,330 150,975,129

  Equipment 156,075,043 15,142,063 (6,990,812)   164,226,294

  Library 175,291,677 9,887,308 (241,364) 184,937,621

  Intangible Assets 393,022 627,453 1,020,475

  Accum. Depreciation/Amortization 1,097,902,758 77,230,237 (7,232,176) 1,167,900,819

Depreciable/Amortizable Assets, Net 1,036,217,702 (45,117,966) 104,936,517 (1,294,582) 1,094,741,671

Total Capital Assets, Net $1,167,208,210 $   57,208,696   $   – $   (1,470,238)  $1,222,946,668

	 Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization, purchased with resources provided by outstanding
capital lease agreements at June 30, 2014, consisted of $16,883,334 of buildings and $205,605 of equipment.

27

NOTE 6 - LONG-TERM LIABILITIES

	 Implementation of GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities, required restatement of
prior year unamortized gains/losses resulting from refunding of bonds as deferred outflows and inflows of resources.
Long-term liability activity for the year ended June 30, 2014, is summarized as follows:

   Restated

   July 1, 2013   Additions   Deductions   June 30, 2014
   Current
   Portion

Long-Term Debt:

  Bonds Payable  $437,024,823   $  43,844,557   $  22,722,860   $458,146,520   $  20,250,000

  Notes Payable 10,782,420 628,768 10,153,652 580,284

  Capital Leases Payable 18,009,952 32,700 2,835,455 15,207,197 1,268,981

  Total Long-Term Debt 465,817,195 43,877,257 26,187,083 483,507,369 22,099,265

Other Long-Term Liabilities:

  Compensated Absences 45,120,733 20,165,523 21,248,563 44,037,693 20,715,778

  Early Retirement Benefits Payable 7,293,158 3,149,047 4,144,111 2,208,835

  Refundable Advances on Student Loans 18,178,893 18,178,893

  Deferred Compensation 323,448 131,141 189,613 264,976

  Due to State 14,032,839 3,639,318 4,777,088 12,895,069 3,189,848
  Net Other Postemployment
   Benefits Obligation 34,174,503 9,638,995 5,954,580 37,858,918
  Total Other Long-Term Liabilities 119,123,574 33,574,977 35,318,891 117,379,660 26,114,461

Total Long-Term Liabilities  $584,940,769 $  77,452,234 $  61,505,974  $600,887,029  $  48,213,726

A.	 Bonds Payable

	 Outstanding long-term revenue bond indebtedness at June 30, 2014, consisted of the following:

Interest Rates Maturity Dates   Amount

Academic Building 2.00 – 5.25% 2015-2036 $157,325,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (991,807)

  Add: Unamortized Premium 935,595

Athletic Facilities 2.00 – 6.10% 2015-2038 43,150,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (440,959)

Dormitory 1.00 – 5.00% 2015-2034 139,920,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (809,089)

  Add: Unamortized Premium 650,956

Memorial Union 1.50 – 3.00% 2015-2031 20,155,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (220,040)

Parking System 2.00 – 3.00% 2015-2023 3,175,000

  Add: Unamortized Premium 99,134

Recreational System Facilities 2.00 – 4.75% 2015-2038 50,200,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (465,534)

Regulated Materials Facility 2.00% 2015-2020 2,755,000

  Add: Unamortized Premium 67,235

Utility System 3.00 – 5.00% 2015-2034 40,360,000

  Less: Unamortized Discount (46,032)

  Add: Unamortized Premium 2,327,061

Total Bonds Payable  $458,146,520

28

	 Debt service requirements to maturity, as of June 30, 2014, are as follows:

Year Ending June 30,   Principal   Interest   Total

2015 $  20,250,000 $   16,717,655 $  36,967,655

2016 21,610,000 16,074,244 37,684,244

2017 22,680,000 15,414,565 38,094,565

2018 23,300,000 14,709,149 38,009,149

2019 24,005,000 13,944,676 37,949,676

2020-2024 116,100,000 57,573,147 173,673,147

2025-2029 119,055,000 34,681,716 153,736,716

2030-2034 79,305,000 14,672,378 93,977,378

2035-2038 30,735,000 2,181,647 32,916,647

Less: Unamortized Discount (2,973,461) (2,973,461)

Add: Unamortized Premium 4,079,981 4,079,981

Total $458,146,520  $ 185,969,177 $644,115,697

	 In December 2013, the University issued $6,000,000 of Academic Building Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series I.S.U.
2013. The bond proceeds, in addition to other University funds, were placed in an irrevocable trust to refund $3,230,000
of Academic Building Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series I.S.U. 2003 and $2,930,000 of Academic Building Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series I.S.U. 2004A.  The advance refunding of these bonds permitted the University to realize an
economic gain (the difference between the present values of the debt service payments on the old and new debt) of
$555,526 and will reduce future aggregate debt service payments over the next 16 years by $563,906.

B.	 Notes Payable

	 The University had the following notes payable outstanding at June 30, 2014:

Interest Rates Maturity Dates   Amount

Athletic System 0.80 - 5.82%   2015-2030 $  10,153,652

	 Debt service requirements to maturity, as of June 30, 2014, are as follows:

Year Ending June 30,   Principal   Interest   Total

2015 $   580,284   $   364,390 $   944,674

2016 688,400 331,274 1,019,674

2017 685,615 293,575 979,190

2018 723,610 255,580 979,190

2019 763,714 215,476 979,190

2020-2024 2,425,097 527,834 2,952,931

2025-2029 286,932 172,584 459,516

2030 4,000,000 10,667 4,010,667

Total $  10,153,652 $   2,171,380 $  12,325,032

29

C.	 Capital Leases Payable

	 The University had the following capital leases outstanding at June 30, 2014:

Interest Rates Maturity Dates   Amount

Cyclone Sports Complex 3.86%   2015-2027 $ 10,875,180

Farm Equipment 2.69 – 3.75%   2015-2020   120,763

ISU Veterinary Services Corporation 5.10%   2015-2016 36,010

Sukup Basketball Complex 0.80 – 5.07%   2015-2020 4,175,244

Total $ 15,207,197

	 The following is a schedule by year of future minimum lease payments required as of June 30, 2014:

Year Ending June 30,   Principal   Interest   Total

 2015 $   1,268,981   $      606,058 $   1,875,039

 2016 1,319,754 549,897 1,869,651

 2017 1,340,568 491,873 1,832,441

2018 1,396,111 432,058 1,828,169

2019 1,448,589 370,070 1,818,659

2020-2024 5,424,267 1,079,482 6,503,749

2025-2027 3,008,927 206,490 3,215,417

Total $ 15,207,197 $   3,735,928 $ 18,943,125

D.	 Net Other Postemployment Benefits (OPEB) Obligation

	 Plan Description.  The University operates a single-employer retiree benefit plan which provides medical, dental and life
insurance benefits for faculty and staff and their spouses.  The actuarial valuation was based on 4,686 active and 1,649
retired members in the plan.  Employees must be age 55 or older at retirement.

	 The medical and prescription drug benefit, which is a self-funded plan, is administered by Wellmark Blue Cross Blue
Shield of Iowa.  The dental benefit, which is also self-funded, is administered by Delta Dental of Iowa.  The life insurance